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CONCERT CHOIR 
St. John’s Caledonia ..............................  Sunday, Dec. 5 -  9:00 a.m. 

First, La Crosse .............................. Sunday, Feb 13  - 8:00, 10:15 a.m. 

St. Paul, Tomah ............................ Sunday, Feb 20 – 8:00, 10:30 a.m. 

St. Paul’s, Onalaska .................... Sunday, Mar 27 - 8:00, 10:30 a.m. 

SOUND FOUNDATION 
Good Shepherd, Holmen ............... Wednesday, Mar 2 –  6:30 p.m.  

St. Matthew’s, Winona ..... Wednesday, Mar 16 – 2:30 & 6:00 p.m. 
Christ, Cochrane ............................ Wednesday, Mar 23 - 6:30 p.m. 

St. John’s, Nodine ........................ Wednesday, Mar. 30 – 7:00 p.m. 

Zion, Hokah .......................................... Sunday,  Apr 3 –  8:30 a.m.  

Immanuel, La Crescent ....................... Sunday,  Apr 3 –  10:30 a.m. 

First, La Crescent .......................... Wednesday, April 6 – 6:30 p.m. 

HOME EVENTS 
Fall Concert .................................... Sunday, October 24 – 2:00 p.m. 

Reformation Service @ Luther ...... Sunday, October 31 – 2:00 p.m. 

Christmas Concert .................................. Sunday, Dec 12 –  2:00 p.m. 

Holy Week Concert ........................... Wednesday, Apr 13 – 7:00 p.m 

Spring Band Concert ............................... Sunday, Apr 24 – 2:00 p.m. 

Knight Revue ............................................. Friday, May 13 – 7:00 p.m 

Spring Spotlight ....................................... Sunday, May 15 – 3:00 p.m 
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